Review and make recommendations on modification/waiver and exoneration requests, and pending 

subdivision/land development plans:  

SL22-01 – WATER STREET FOUR, LLC, Hanover Land Services, Inc, 555 Centennial Ave, Suite 125, 
Hanover, PA 17331.  A Preliminary/Final Land Development plan submitted in order to create one-
hundred twenty-two (122) new residential units for an adult restrictive community. The property is 
located on Moulstown Road in the R-8 Urban Residential zone. 

SL25-08 – FOOTER STREET – BENJAMIN A. MYERS LAND INVESTOR LLC, Hanover Land Services, Inc., 
555 Centennial Avenue, Hanover, PA 17331.